TRANSBAY JOINT POWERS AUTHORITY BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Resolution	No.	

RESOLUTION OF APPRECIATION

WHEREAS, Brian Dykes has served as Principal Engineer of the Transbay Joint Powers Authority since November 2007; and

WHEREAS, For over 52 years, Brian Dykes, a licensed Professional Engineer, has dedicated himself to the design and construction of bridges, railroads, tunnels and port facilities; and

WHEREAS, Brian Dykes has served as the Project Manager on many major projects throughout the Bay Area and the State of California, including the Second Level Roadway at Los Angeles International Airport, the Euclid Line Extension for the San Diego Light Rail, the BART Daly City Turnback and Colma Yard, the I-280 Southern Freeway Retrofit in San Francisco, the BART Extension from North Concord to Highway 4, the Cypress Freeway Replacement 7th Street Interchange, the Elevated Circulation Roadway at San Francisco International Airport, the I-80 Carquinez Suspension Bridge, and the Alameda Corridor Design/Build in Los Angeles; and

WHEREAS, In addition to his extensive work in the State of California, Brian Dykes worked nationally and internationally on the Messina Straits Suspension Bridge between mainland Italy and Sicily; more than 80 highway bridges and railroad grade separations, in South Africa; design and construction of elevated freeway structures and port facilities in England; and in Nevada on the Reno ReTRAC Design/Build; and

WHEREAS, Brian Dykes received his Bachelor of Science in Civil Engineering from Imperial College London in 1964; and

WHEREAS, The Transbay Joint Powers Authority has greatly benefited from the wisdom, experience, skills, and knowledge that Brian Dykes has brought to the Transbay Joint Powers Authority; and

WHEREAS, The accomplishments of the Transbay Joint Powers Authority would not have been possible without the guidance and assistance of Brian Dykes; and

WHEREAS, After a lifetime of service toward the design and construction of public transportation infrastructure, Brian Dykes is retiring from his position at the Transbay Joint Powers Authority; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Transbay Joint Powers Authority expresses its most sincere appreciation for the work of Brian Dykes as a member of the Transbay Joint Powers Authority and a lifetime of contributions to public transportation infrastructure; and be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Transbay Joint Powers Authority wishes Brian Dykes continued happiness in his retirement.

I hereby certify that the forgoing resolution was adopted by the Transbay Joint Powers Authority Board of Directors at its meeting of November 10, 2016.